

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in CWP No. 1110/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8391 of 2010  
(With appln.for permission to place addl.documents on record,  
exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Niraj Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
  
Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to why  
the petitioners should not be appointed to the post of  
Excise and Taxation Inspector in the category for which  
they had applied, as according to the learned counsel for  
the petitioners, the petitioners had requisite cut off  
marks, required for appointment in the said category.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master