

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8154/2010

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8391 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek S. Attri,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.8154/2010 notice was issued to the unserved respondents pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 19.9.2011 holding that notice served on respondent No.2 and 4 in SLP(C)No.8154/2010 and on respondent No.1 to 6 in SLP(C)No.8391/2010 are not proper. Ld. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.8154/2010 submits that service has been effected through court. Produced proof of service.

In SLP(C)No.8391/2010 counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 1 to 6.

...2/-

Item No.27 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.8391/2010 notice was issued on 17.10.2011. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matters on 17.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar