

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8154/2010

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8391 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms.Purnima Jauhari,adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Purnima Jauhari,adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chhabra,adv.
Ms.Vibha Narang,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the above cases, the Hon'ble Court by its order had directed that Court was not satisfied with the service of notice on respondent Nos.2-4 in SLP(C) No.8154/10 and respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No.8391/10. Consequently, fresh notice was ordered.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.24 -2-

In SLP(C) No.8154/10 the petitioner has filed proof of service of service of notice on respondent Nos.2-4 through Court. Proof of affidavit dated 29.11.2011 and dasti are produced. No appearance for the respondents. Notice sent by registered post is awaited.

In SLP(C) No.8391/10 proof of dasti in relation to respondent Nos.1-6 have been filed along with an affidavit of service dated 28.11.2011. However, even though signatures of the respondent are there but the above notice is not seen served through the Civil Court. Notice addressed by registered post is still awaited. Hence await service of notice by registered post also.

List the matter on 28.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB