

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8154/2010

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8391 of 2010

(With appln. For permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 8154/2010

It is seen that R-3 had sent a reply by post which evidences that he has also been served. Unsigned acknowledgment has also been received. Service upon R-3 is treated as complete. R-4 is also served through AD Card. Hence, await return of notice of R-2 sent by registered post.

Cont....2/-

Item No.14

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 8391 of 2010

Await return of notice sent by registered post.

List again on 10.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

AK