

À

ITEM NO.36[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4452 OF 2012

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)
WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4453/2012
[VIJAY KUMAR V. ANIL GULERIA & ORS.]
(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
In CA 4452 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

In CA 4453 Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 5 in CA
4452 Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| It is stated that the List of Dates may be treated as Statement of Case.
| Prayer is allowed.
| Registry to proceed as per Rules.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER