

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4452 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAJINDER SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.SUB.SER.SEL.BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4453 of 2012

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report indicates that these appeals are ready in all respects.

Original record has been received.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has been filed in CA No.4452/2012 but no statement of case has come on record on behalf of the respondent.

Similarly, in CA No.4453/2012, parties have failed to file statement of case on record. Therefore, it has been proposed that the list of dates be treated as statement of case.

Item No.100

-2-

Under such background, no further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR